

## Kellogg's Krave Chocolate Hazelnut Flavour 410g

### Ingredients

Cereal Flours (53%) (WHEAT, OAT, Rice), Chocolate and HAZELNUT Flavoured Filling (Sugar, Vegetable Oils {Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed}, Glucose Syrup, Chocolate(4%) {Sugar, Cocoa Mass}, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, MILK Whey Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, HAZELNUTS (1%), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Salt, Colours (Annatto Norbixin, Carotenes), Antioxidants (Ascorbyl Palmitate, Alpha Tocopherol), Vitamins: Riboflavin, Thiamin, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B12

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: HAZELNUTS, MILK, OATS, WHEAT**

**MAY CONTAIN: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, NUTS**

**Halal**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	/30g
Energy Values	1904 (KJ) / 453 (Kcal)	571 (KJ) / 136 (Kcal)
Fat	15g	4.5g
(of which Saturates)	3.8g	1.1g
Carbohydrate	71g	21g
(of which Sugars)	26g	7.8g
Fibre	3.7g	1.1g
Protein	6.6g	2g
Sodium		
Salt	0.94g	0.28g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Krave

EAN: 5059319015200

Mixed Cereal Pillows Containing a Chocolate and Hazelnut Flavoured Filling, Fortified with Vitamins.

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a cool dry place.

### Manufacturer Address

Consumer Service  
www.kelloggs.com  
UK: 0800 626 066  
ROI: 1800 626 066